SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Original Suit No.1/2018

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.95609/2018 - Stay Application)

Date: 07-01-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.

Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv. Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Deepak Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As prayed, six weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondent(s) to file written statement, and, four weeks' time thereafter to the counsel for the petitioner to file replication.

(MUKESH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER