## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 95384/2019 in Original Suit. No. 1/2018

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

**Petitioner** 

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondents

(FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 26-07-2019 This matter was MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner

Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, AOR (mentioned by)

For Respondents

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

## <u>UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following</u> <u>O R D E R</u>

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

List the application on 2.8.2019 before the appropriate Bench as per the roster.

(Deepak Guglani) Court Master (Anand Prakash)
Court Master